



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 1055/2025 & CM APPL.72576/2025 (stay)
RAKESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Shivender Gupta, Advocate

versus

SARASWATI DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vibha Walia, Advocate
(8010323321) (through vc)

Email adv.vibhawalia@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent has filed certain documents along with reply which are beyond the scope taken before the learned Trial Court and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed within six weeks.
2. Reply is not on record. Learned counsel for the respondent will contact the Registry and have it placed on record within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

vk