



\$~34

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 1055/2025 & CM APPL.72576/2025

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivender Gupta & Mr. Aman
Singh, Advocates

versus

SARASWATI DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vibha Walia, Advocate
(through vc)

Email: adv.vibhawalia@gmail.com (M) 8010323321

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. The report of the Registry shows that TCR has been received.
2. However, learned counsel for the appellant submits that entire TCR is not received.
3. Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court positively before the next date. Once TCR (online) is received, concerned dealing will report in office noting to this effect.
4. Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondent.
5. Rejoinder thereto be filed within six weeks.
6. Re-notify on 05.08.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026

vk