



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010913382025

+ RFA 1055/2025

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. V. Kesari, proxy counsel

versus

SARASWATI DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vibha Walia Advocate
email: adv.vibhawalia@gmail ,
M:8010323321

CORAM: SH. RAJ KUMAR RAWAT, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

1. TCR (online) has been received.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that soft copy of TCR provided to him, is incomplete. Registry is directed to supply the entire copy of TCR to learned counsel for the appellant.
3. Rejoinder to reply of respondent be filed within four weeks.
4. Re-notify on 19.11.2026.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 5, 2026

vk